329Varispeed V7
CIMR-V7AZ
Varispeed V7
Sensorless vector in pocket size
• Nominal torque at 0.5 Hz
• Autotuning
• High carrier up to 14 khz
• Stop accuracy function.

Y203-EN2-02-Katalog.book  Seite 329  Mittwoch, 24. Mai 2006  2:22 14
330 Frequency inverters
Type designation
200 V class
400 V class
Specifications
IP20 single-phase: CIMR-V7AZ B0P1 B0P2 B0P4 B0P7 B1P5 B2P2 B4P0
IP65 single-phase: CIMR-V7TZ --- --- B0P405 B0P705 B1P505 B2P205 ---
IP20 three-phase: CIMR-V7AZ 20P1 20P2 20P4 20P7 21P5 22P2 24P0
Maximum permissible motor output kW1
1. Based on a standard 4-pole motor for maximum applicable motor output. Select the inverter model within the allowable motor rated current
0.12 0.25 0.55 1.1 1.5 2.2 4.0
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s Inverter capacity  kVA 0.3 0.6 1.1 1.9 3.0 4.2 6.7
Rated output current  A 0.8 1.6 3.0 5.0 8.0 11.0 17.5
Max. output voltage Proportional to input voltage: 0..240 V
Max. output frequency 400 Hz
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
ly
Rated input voltage
and frequency
Single-phase 200..240 V 50/60 Hz
3-phase 200..230 V 50/60 Hz
Allowable voltage
fluctuation
-15%..+10%
Allowable frequency
fluctuation
+5%
IP20 three-phase: CIMR-V7AZ 40P2 40P4 40P7 41P5 42P2 43P0 44P0 45P5 47P5
IP65 three-phase: CIMR-V7TZ 40P405 40P705 41P505 42P205 43P005 44P005
Maximum permissible motor output kW1
1. Based on a standard 4-pole motor for maximum applicable motor output. Select the inverter model within the allowable motor rated current
0.37 0.55 1.1 1.5 2.2 3.0 4.0 5.5 7.5
O
u

When mounting an external cooling-fan to the V7AZ, this attachment is required.
 CIMR-V7AZ Attachment
order code
Dimensions in mm
D1 D2 D3
V7AZ-20P1
V7AZ-20P2
EZZ08136A 69.2 12 30
V7AZ-20P4 EZZ08136B 69.2 42 50
V7AZ-20P7 EZZ08136C 69.2 62 70
V7AZ-21P5
EZZ08136D
73 58 70
V7AZ-22P2 98 58 70
V7AZ-24P0 -EZZ08136F 78.6 64.4 70
V7AZ-25P5
V7AZ-27P5
EZZ08136H 113.8 56.2 60
V7AZ-B0P1
V7AZ-B0P2
EZZ08136A 69.2 12 30
V7AZ-B0P4 EZZ08136B 92.2 42 50
V7AZ-B0P7
EZZ08136D
82 58 70
V7AZ-B1P5 98 58 70
V7AZ-B2P2 EZZ08136F 98.6 64.4 70
V7AZ-B4P0 EZZ08136G 115.6 64.4 70
V7AZ-40P2 EZZ08136E 82 13.2 30
V7AZ-40P4
EZZ08136D
82 28 40
V7AZ-40P7 82 58 70
V7AZ-41P5
V7AZ-42P2
98 58 70
V7AZ-43P0